IC DATA SHEET
3 TERMINAL LDO REGULATOR
TK715xxA
MEETING YOUR NEEDS
TOKO Inc.TOKO Inc.TOKO Inc.TOKO Inc. IC IC IC IC DataDataDataData S S S Sheetheetheetheet TK715xxATK715xxATK715xxATK715xxA
Sep.2001Sep.2001Sep.2001Sep.2001 GC3-G016/BGC3-G016/BGC3-G016/BGC3-G016/B PagePagePagePage　　　　2
FeaturesFeaturesFeaturesFeatures
・Very low quiescent current

General tolerance ：±0.2
　xxT
Voltage code Type code
TOKO Inc.TOKO Inc.TOKO Inc.TOKO Inc. IC IC IC IC DataDataDataData S S S Sheetheetheetheet TK715xxATK715xxATK715xxATK715xxA
Sep.2001Sep.2001Sep.2001Sep.2001 GC3-G016/BGC3-G016/BGC3-G016/BGC3-G016/B PagePagePagePage　　　　15
NOTENOTENOTENOTE
Please be sure that you carefully discuss your planned purchase with our office if you intend to use the
products in this data sheet under conditions where particularly extreme standards of reliability are
required, or if you intend to use products for applications other than those listed in this data sheet.
 Power drive products for automobile, ship or aircraft transport systems; steering and navigation
systems, emergency signal communications systems, and any system other than those mentioned
above which include electronic sensors, measuring, or display devices, and which could cause major
damage to life, limb or property if misused or failure to function.
 Medical devices for measuring blood pressure, pulse, etc., treatment units such as coronary
pacemakers and heat treatment units, and devices such as artificial organs and artificial limb
systems which augment physiological functions.
 Electrical instruments, equipment or systems used in disaster or crime prevention.
 Semiconductors, by nature, may fail or malfunction in spite of our devotion to improve product
quality and reliability. We urge you to take every possible precaution against physical injuries, fire or
other damages which may cause failure of our semiconductor products by taking appropriate
measures, including a reasonable safety margin, malfunction preventive practices and fire-proofing
when designing your products.
 This data sheet is effective from Sep 2001. Note that the contents are subject to change or
discontinuation without notice. When placing orders, please confirm specifications and delivery
condition in writing.
 TOKO is not responsible for any problems nor for any infringement of third party patents or any
other intellectual property rights that may arise from the use or method of use of the products listed
in this data sheet. Moreover, this data sheet does not signify that TOKO agrees implicitly or explicitly
to license any patent rights or other intellectual property rights which it holds.
 None of ozone depleting substances(ODS) under the Montreal Protocol is used in manufacturing
process of us.
If you need more information on this product and other TOKO products, please contact us.
OFFICEOFFICEOFFICEOFFICE 　　　  TOKO Inc. Headquarters
1-17, Higashi-yukigaya 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo,145-8585, Japan
TEL: +81.3.3727.1161
FAX: +81.3.3727.1176 or +81.3.3727.1169
Web site: http://www.toko.co.jp/
 TOKO America
Web site: http://www.toko.com/
 TOKO Europe
Web site: http://www.tokoeurope.com/
 TOKO Hong Kong
Web site: http://www.toko.com.hk/
 TOKO Taiwan
Web site: http://www.tokohc.com.tw/
 TOKO Singapore
Web site: http://www.toko.com.sg/
 TOKO Seoul
Web site: http://www.toko.co.kr/
 TOKO Manila
Web site: http://www.toko.com.ph/
 TOKO Brazil